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Council on Culture & Arts

Responsibility:
Coordinates and disseminates information regarding cultural events and opportunities.

Created By:
1985 - Section 265.32, Florida Statutes; County/City Resolution
1985 - City/County Interlocal Agreement

Appointments:
15 members;

8 -BCC

7 - City

1 — County Commissioner, voting ex-officio
2 — City Commissioner, voting ex-officio

Terms:

4 year terms. Terms expire September 30. No council member who serves two full terms shall be
reappointed to the Council during the 2-year period following expiration of his or her term. Anyone
appointed to fill an unexpired term is eligible for reappointment for two full, 4-year terms, and is then
subject to the criteria above at the conclusion of their second full term.

Eligibility Criteria:
One appointment from each of the following categories:

At-Large
At-Large
Business
Heritage
Marketing
Practicing Artist
Tourism
Volunteer

Schedule:
Generally meets every other month at COCA's offices from 4:00-5:30 pm.

Contact Person/Staff:

Amanda Karioth Thompson, Interim Executive Director
816 S. Martin Luther King Jr. Boulevard

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Office: 224-2500

Fax: 224-2515
Email: amanda@cocanet.org

Members:


mailto:amanda@cocanet.org

Olivella, Miguel A.
(Resigned)

Stephenson, Kay
Datamaxx Group

(No Longer Eligible)

Mackenzie, Anne

Lawrence, John

Vasilinda, Mike
Mike Vasilinda
Productions, Inc.

Wood, Rosanne

Hogge, Stephen

LaCivita, Beth

Begin Term:
11/8/2011

End Term:
9/30/2015
Type: four years

Begin Term:
10/24/2006

End Term:
9/30/2014
Type: four years

Begin Term:
11/11/2011
End Term:
9/30/2015
Type: four years

Begin Term:
11/8/2011

End Term:
9/30/2015
Type: four years

Begin Term:
11/8/2011

End Term:
9/30/2015
Type: four years

Begin Term:
12/11/2012
End Term:
9/30/2016
Type: four years

Begin Term:
9/15/2013

End Term:
9/30/2017
Type: four years

Begin Term:
2/11/2014

End Term:
12/31/2017
Type: four years

Original Date:

11/8/2011

Appointed by:

BOCC

Original Date:

10/24/2006

Appointed by:

BOCC

Original Date:

1/10/2006

Appointed by:

BOCC

Original Date:

12/8/2009

Appointed by:

BOCC

Original Date:

10/24/2006

Appointed by:

BOCC

Original Date:

12/11/2012

Appointed by:

BOCC

Original Date:

11/8/2011

Appointed by:

BOCC

Original Date:

2/11/2014

Appointed by:

BOCC
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Category: Practicing Artist
Email: miguel@cocanet.org

Category : At-large
Email: kay@cocanet.org

Category: Volunteer
Email: anne@cocanet.org

Category: History/Heritage
Email: john@cocanet.org

Category: Marketing and public
relations
Email: mike@cocanet.org

Category: At-Large
Email: rosannewood@gmail.com

Category: At Large
Email: stephen@cocanet.org

Category: Tourism
Email:
historybooking@toursintallahassee.com
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Lindley, Mary Ann  |Begin Term: Original Date: Category: BOCC Rep
Board of County 1/1/2015 1/1/2015 lindleym@leoncountyfl.gov
Commissioners End Term:
12/31/2018 Appointed by:

Type: four years BOCC





